## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER					
EFFECTIVE DATE:			10/26/2012				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			lame	Execution Date			
EGT Developments,	LLC		10/26/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA						
Name:	EGT Enterpris	ses, In	C.				
Street Address:	20 High Point						
City:	Cedar Grove						
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY						
Postal Code:	07009						
	][			]	100001		
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:		5938975					
Patent Number:		6419856					
Patent Number:		6734331					
Patent Number: 63		6350394					
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				C		
Fax Number:							
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: Email:							
Correspondent Name							
Address Line 1:	e: Joan T. Kluger Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LP						
Address Line 2: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600							
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0208484-0000				
				PATENT			

# REEL: 029322 FRAME: 0158

Louise M. Martino

Total Attachments: 2 source=EGT merger fld#page1.tif source=EGT merger fld#page2.tif

NOV.	6.2012 1:42P	M CLEMENT	E MUELLER, PA	1 47 1	1140.45512 V	KS
					<i>r</i> iL	ED
*	UMC-2 11/03				NOV -7	2012
			New Jersey Division	of Revenue	STATE TRE/	SUDED
	Certificate of Merger/Consolidation					TVUNLA I
			(Profit Corpore	ntions)	0)005,	(0)
	to NJSA 14A. Applican nict. This form is intend	ils must insure sinci led to sumplify filing	compliance with the requirem	ents of State law and unsu pheants are adviated to see	business entity or engines, pursuant ire that all filing requirements are ek out private legal advice before	
	1. Type of Filing (cl	neck one):	KMerger	Consolidano	n	
	2. Name of Survivin	g Business Entiry:	EGT Enterprises, Inc	2.		)
			ciparing Business Entities i		EIPy! teastilization & Accurace by	
	Ner			Jurisdiction	(dentification # Assigned by Treasurer (1 applicable)	
	EGT Enterp			NJ	0100-5705-81	
		prinents, L.L.C.		NJ	0600-0222-05	
	4. Date Merger/Consol	dation scopied. 10	/26/12			
	5. Voting: (all corpor -a Corp Name E	GT Enternrises	ch additional sheets if necess 5, INC. set forth the number and desig	C	hussanding Shares 100 des of shares englied to vote	
				During a straig G	, OR	
		ang For 100		Voting Against ()		
	Marger/conso	lidation plan was ad	opied by the unanimous write	en consent of the sharchol	lders without a mocing (check)	
		EGT Developm If applicable, ger plan was add	ents, L.L.C. set forth the number and designated by the sole member between by the sole members.	mation of my class or set	Dusianding Shares nes of shares entitled to vote ents, L.L.C.	
	Vo;	ing For		Voung Against	, OR	
	Merger/conse	alidenon plan was ad	lopted by the unanimous writt	en consent of the shareho	Iders without a meeting (check)	
	c Corp. Name	If applicable	an forth the number and desig	gnation of any class or so	Outstanding Shares ness of shares enutied to vote	
	Vet	ing For		Voting Against	; OR	
	Merger/const	lidation plan was ad	lopted by the manimous writt	on consent of the shareho	Iders without a meeting (check)	
A	6. Service of Process Treasurer:	5 Address (For use	if the surviving business e	nury is not authorized (	or registered by the State	
	for the enforcem State, which is a	ent of any obligation of any obligation of any obligation of a second second second second second second second	on of any domestic or fore	ign corporation, previo y proceeding for the en	in any action, suit or proceeding nusly amenable to suit in this forcement of the rights of a on	
	The Treasurer is shall be forward	hereby appointed ed to the surviving	as agent to accept service to business entity at the Service	of process in any such ( rice of Process address	action, suit, or proceeding which stated above.	
					sharcholders of any such	

### PATENT REEL: 029322 FRAME: 0160

-

Certificate of Merger/Consolidation UMC-2 Page 2

7. Effective Date (see inst.): Upon Filing

Signatura Bernard Em Bernard

<u>Bernard Ennis</u> Bernard Ennis

Naina

President\_\_\_ Managing Member

The

10/26/2012

"Remember to enach: 1) the plan of merger or consolidation; and 2) if the surviving or resulting business is not a registered or authorized domestic or foreign corporation. a Tax Clearance Certificate for each participating corporation

NJ Division of Revenue, PO Box 308, Trenton NJ 08646

#### PATENT REEL: 029322 FRAME: 0161

**RECORDED: 11/19/2012**